12
IHLP-2525BD-01
Vishay Dale
Document Number 34154
Revision 21-May-04
For technical questions, contact Magnetics@vishay.com
Low Profile, High Current Inductor

and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part
temperature should be verified in the end application.
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES (INTERNAL)
PRODUCT FAMILY SIZE
See the end of this data book for conversion tables
INDUCTANCE
     VALUE
PACKAGE
   CODE
TOL. SERIES
I H L P 2 5 2 5 B D R Z 1 R 0 M 0 1
Manufactured under one or more of the following:
US Patents; 6,198,375 / 6,204,744 / 6,449,829 / 6,460,244.
Several foreign patents, and other patents pending.
Lo DCR mΩ DCR mΩ HEAT RATING SATURATION
INDUCTANCE TYPICAL  MAX  CURRENT  CURRENT
µH ± 20% 25°C 25°C DC AMPS3 DC AMPS4
@100KHz, .25V, 0A TYPICAL TYPICAL
0.1 1.5 1.7 30 50
0.22 2.9 3.2 21 34
0.33 3.7 4.1 18 22
0.47 6 6.5 13.5 21
0.68 8.7 9.4 11 18
0.82 10.6 11.8 10 17
1.0 13.1 14.2 9.0 16
1.5 18.5 21.2 7.5 15
2.2 28 34 6.5 14
3.3 36.5 51.6 5.0 13
4.7 45.2 63 4.5 10
6.8 72.5 95 3.5 9
8.2 84.2 106 3.0 8
10 115.6 129 2.5 7
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
13
IHLP-2525BD-01
Vishay Dale
Document Number 34154
Revision 21-May-04
For technical questions, contact Magnetics@vishay.com
IHLP-2525BD-01 0.1µH
DC CURRENT (AMPS)
IN
D
U
C
TA
N
C
E
 µ
H
PERFORMANCE GRAPHS
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 (
°C
)
IHLP-2525BD-01 0.22µH
DC CURRENT (AMPS)
IN
D